
Club Total Team Points

City of Plymouth AC 420

Erme Valley Harriers 417

Dartmouth AAC 340

South Devon AC 205

Exeter Harriers 177

Newton Abbot AC 136

Tavistock AC 107

Torbay AAC 72

North Devon AC 0

Devon Sportshall League 2023/2024

Team Totals



Sum of Team Points U10G U10B U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B Grand Total

City of Plymouth AC 140 47 16 54 50 58 25 30 420
Erme Valley Harriers 53 73 109 0 80 69 8 25 417
Dartmouth AAC 101 58 0 29 46 76 0 30 340
South Devon AC 14 30 20 29 41 25 19 27 205
Exeter Harriers 17 26 53 0 0 26 55 0 177
Newton Abbot AC 0 0 16 26 30 0 64 0 136
Tavistock AC 0 0 0 0 27 24 56 0 107
Torbay AAC 0 0 27 0 45 0 0 0 72
North Devon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Devon Sportshall League 2023/2024

Age Group Running Total



Individual 

Points

Team 

Points

1 Lap U10G 1 210 Eloise Morley 14.7 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 208 Margot Goodspeed 15.0 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 29 Anna Toorneini 15.2 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 213 Harper Linney Goodall 15.3 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 216 Shara Ingleby 15.6 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

5 211 Bluebell McBride 15.6 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

7 44 Erin Follett 15.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 209 Rose Milford 15.9 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

8 228 Lexie Tedstone 15.9 s South Devon AC 3 3

10 218 Theia Jones 16.0 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 212 Elsa Orgacki 16.4 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 100 Ava Green 17.4 s South Devon AC 1 1

U10B 1 103 Fynn Perry 14.0 s South Devon AC 10 10

2 191 Oscar Addyman 14.2 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 220 Jacob Sweeney 15.1 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 37 Isaac Lyons 15.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

1 Lap Hurdles U10G 1 33 Heidi Warner 16.2 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 226 Hamen Kahalifa 17.1 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 216 Shara Ingleby 17.5 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 211 Bluebell McBride 17.6 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 45 Rose Bond 17.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 38 Ellie Derrick 18.1 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 17 Heidi Hassard 18.6 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

7 228 Lexie Tedstone 18.6 s South Devon AC 4 4

9 36 Millie Barrett 18.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 100 Ava Green 19.1 s South Devon AC 1 1

U10B 1 7 Max Brooker 15.2 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 219 Jack Penny 16.0 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 39 Theo England 16.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 220 Jacob Sweeney 17.1 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

2 Lap Hurdles U11G 1 48 Oceana Tolfree 31.1 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 50 Imogen Rickard 33.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 49 Gracie Luck 34.2 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 0

U11B 1 2 Josh Bellanger 30.0 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 108 Joshua Kimble 30.1 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 202 Lucas Sweeney 30.1 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

U13G 1 153 Megan Johnson 29.0 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 61 Victoria Kerswell 32.3 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 58 Amelia Lyons 33.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

U13B 1 200 Finley Eales 29.8 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 62 Elliott Barrett 32.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 94 Freddie Martin 32.8 s Tavistock AC 8 8

U15G 1 159 Lauren Booker 28.4 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

Devon Sportshall League 2023/2024

Meeting 1 Results



U15B 1 225 Kahalifa Kahalifa 26.6 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 Laps U10G 1 3 Elizabeth Bland 29.8 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 208 Margot Goodspeed 30.4 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

2 226 Hamen Kahalifa 30.4 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

4 215 Evie Bolt 30.5 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 29 Anna Toorneini 30.8 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 213 Harper Linney Goodall 30.8 s City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 218 Theia Jones 32.2 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 45 Rose Bond 32.3 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 44 Erin Follett 32.5 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 211 Bluebell McBride 33.1 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 228 Lexie Tedstone 34.4 s South Devon AC 1 1

U10B 1 191 Oscar Addyman 28.8 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 39 Theo England 30.5 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 219 Jack Penny 30.6 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 220 Jacob Sweeney 30.9 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 37 Isaac Lyons 31.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

U11G 1 193 Isabella Vaines 29.6 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

1 51 Alice Rinagl 29.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

3 206 Daisy Elliot 30.4 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 134 Mimi Skelly 30.5 s Torbay AAC 7 7

5 110 Isobel Foley 30.6 s South Devon AC 6 6

6 49 Gracie Luck 30.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 54 Emma Chekanovska 32.1 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

U11B 1 108 Joshua Kimble 28.6 s South Devon AC 10 10

2 202 Lucas Sweeney 29.3 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

U13G 1 114 Isla Perry 25.9 s South Devon AC 10 10

2 93 Erin Cockle 26.7 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 126 Annalise Little 27.2 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 196 Elsie Goodspeed 27.3 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 69 Bobbie Tomlinson 27.4 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 127 Freya Steward 28.0 s Torbay AAC 5 5

7 64 Eryn Hoey 28.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 120 Isla Foley 28.9 s South Devon AC 3 3

U13B 1 200 Finley Eales 25.7 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 176 Akein Nanayakkara 26.4 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 19 Elliot Keating 26.8 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 115 Hayden Smyth 27.2 s South Devon AC 7 7

5 30 Lewis Tozer 27.5 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 70 Ruben Steed 28.0 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 60 Ruben Taylor 29.0 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

U15G 1 183 Sophia Ingham 25.5 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 181 Zoe Capel 27.0 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 83 Madison Stubbs 27.2 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 160 Ella Holmes 27.3 s Newton Abbot AC 7 7

U15B 1 225 Kahalifa Kahalifa 25.1 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 78 Nicholas Ogle 27.1 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3x2 Lap Relay U15G 1 NA Newton Abbot AC 79.9 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10



4 Laps U11G 1 48 Oceana Tolfree 61.2 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 193 Isabella Vaines 65.2 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 206 Daisy Elliot 65.3 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 110 Isobel Foley 73.0 s South Devon AC 7 7

U11B 1 202 Lucas Sweeney 60.5 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 2 Josh Bellanger 61.1 s Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 224 Sebby Travers 66.5 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 149 Frederick Broadbent 70.1 s Newton Abbot AC 7 7

U13G 1 114 Isla Perry 56.3 s South Devon AC 10 10

2 196 Elsie Goodspeed 57.2 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 93 Erin Cockle 58.3 s Tavistock AC 8 8

4 69 Bobbie Tomlinson 60.3 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 127 Freya Steward 60.8 s Torbay AAC 6 6

6 201 Jenni Merrifield 61.1 s City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 64 Eryn Hoey 62.1 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 61 Victoria Kerswell 65.2 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

U13B 1 200 Finley Eales 56.2 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 176 Akein Nanayakkara 61.0 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 70 Ruben Steed 62.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

U15G 1 183 Sophia Ingham 57.4 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 91 Isabelle Doney 58.6 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 159 Lauren Booker 59.1 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 160 Ella Holmes 61.3 s Newton Abbot AC 7 7

U15B 1 225 Kahalifa Kahalifa 53.3 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 122 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 62.2 s South Devon AC 9 9

Chest Push U10G 1 15 Molly Halls 4.75 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 38 Ellie Derrick 4.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 215 Evie Bolt 4.50 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 212 Elsa Orgacki 3.75 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

4 17 Heidi Hassard 3.75 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

U10B 1 8 Will Brooker 5.75 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 7 Max Brooker 5.50 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 41 Sam Chalk 4.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

U11G 1 227 Imogen Stapleton 4.75 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 193 Isabella Vaines 4.50 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

High Jump U13G 1 153 Megan Johnson 1.30 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 58 Amelia Lyons 1.15 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U13B 1 115 Hayden Smyth 1.25 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 4 Thomas Bland 1.10 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

U15G 1 159 Lauren Booker 1.45 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

U15B 1 18 Aiden Keating 1.45 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 122 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 1.40 m South Devon AC 9 9

3 78 Nicholas Ogle 1.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8



U17G 1 98 Katelyn Milburn 1.35 m Tavistock AC 0 0

Obstacle Relay U10G 1 D Dartmouth AAC 97.3 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 COP City of Plymouth AC 106.4 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

U11G 1 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 92.0 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

U13B 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 89.9 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

Shot U13G 1 153 Megan Johnson 7.59 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 14 Isla Halls 5.96 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 229 Peyton Fuller 5.55 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 5 Isabella Brooker 4.65 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

U13B 1 4 Thomas Bland 5.55 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 199 Taylan Jones 5.40 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 11 Lucus Dixon 5.18 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

U15G 1 92 Charlotte Doney 7.50 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 195 Millie Westwood 6.95 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 91 Isabelle Doney 5.96 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 125 Melissa Bonnett 5.47 m South Devon AC 7 7

5 156 Freya Roberts 3.71 m Newton Abbot AC 6 6

U17G 1 99 Phoebe Milburn 10.64 m Tavistock AC 0 0

2 98 Katelyn Milburn 8.71 m Tavistock AC 0 0

Soft Javelin U10G 1 3 Elizabeth Bland 13.25 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 209 Rose Milford 13.25 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 210 Eloise Morley 13.00 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 15 Molly Halls 9.25 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 33 Heidi Warner 7.50 m Dartmouth AAC 6 0

6 17 Heidi Hassard 7.25 m Dartmouth AAC 5 0

U10B 1 8 Will Brooker 17.00 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 39 Theo England 10.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U11G 1 134 Mimi Skelly 15.00 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 54 Emma Chekanovska 14.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 227 Imogen Stapleton 13.75 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 151 Molly Roberts 9.75 m Newton Abbot AC 7 7

U11B 1 149 Frederick Broadbent 8.25 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

Speed Bounce U10G 1 3 Elizabeth Bland 54 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 33 Heidi Warner 52 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 29 Anna Toorneini 49 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 8 0

4 164 Betsy Cranch 42 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 218 Theia Jones 42 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 213 Harper Linney Goodall 41 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 5 5

U10B 1 103 Fynn Perry 55 in 20 secs South Devon AC 10 10

2 37 Isaac Lyons 46 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 41 Sam Chalk 43 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 191 Oscar Addyman 41 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 7 7

U11G 1 134 Mimi Skelly 58 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 10 10



2 48 Oceana Tolfree 54 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 50 Imogen Rickard 50 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 227 Imogen Stapleton 41 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 7 7

U11B 1 2 Josh Bellanger 54 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 224 Sebby Travers 53 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 9 9

U13G 1 126 Annalise Little 91 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 10 10

2 5 Isabella Brooker 73 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 68 Isabelle Drew 73 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 14 Isla Halls 70 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 120 Isla Foley 68 in 30 secs South Devon AC 6 6

6 201 Jenni Merrifield 58 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 5 5

U13B 1 60 Ruben Taylor 71 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 94 Freddie Martin 60 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 9 9

U15G 1 91 Isabelle Doney 68 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 10 10

U15B 1 18 Aiden Keating 70 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 10 10

Standing Long Jump U10G 1 45 Rose Bond 1.74 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 208 Margot Goodspeed 1.64 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 215 Evie Bolt 1.62 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 44 Erin Follett 1.58 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 216 Shara Ingleby 1.52 m City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 38 Ellie Derrick 1.44 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 100 Ava Green 1.26 m South Devon AC 4 4

8 212 Elsa Orgacki 1.26 m City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 36 Millie Barrett 1.08 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

U10B 1 7 Max Brooker 1.89 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 8 Will Brooker 1.73 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 219 Jack Penny 1.48 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

U11G 1 51 Alice Rinagl 1.81 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 50 Imogen Rickard 1.69 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 49 Gracie Luck 1.69 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 0

4 110 Isobel Foley 1.68 m South Devon AC 7 7

5 54 Emma Chekanovska 1.36 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 0

U11B 1 108 Joshua Kimble 2.06 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 149 Frederick Broadbent 1.56 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

U13G 1 93 Erin Cockle 2.14 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 127 Freya Steward 2.08 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 114 Isla Perry 2.05 m South Devon AC 8 8

4 126 Annalise Little 1.98 m Torbay AAC 7 7

5 69 Bobbie Tomlinson 1.96 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 196 Elsie Goodspeed 1.86 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 120 Isla Foley 1.86 m South Devon AC 4 4

8 68 Isabelle Drew 1.84 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 64 Eryn Hoey 1.77 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 61 Victoria Kerswell 1.74 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

11 229 Peyton Fuller 1.72 m City of Plymouth AC 1 1

12 201 Jenni Merrifield 1.62 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0



U13B 1 19 Elliot Keating 2.07 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 4 Thomas Bland 1.94 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 176 Akein Nanayakkara 1.88 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 30 Lewis Tozer 1.86 m Dartmouth AAC 7 0

5 11 Lucus Dixon 1.72 m Dartmouth AAC 6 0

6 70 Ruben Steed 1.69 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

U15G 1 183 Sophia Ingham 2.22 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 92 Charlotte Doney 2.18 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 195 Millie Westwood 2.03 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 181 Zoe Capel 1.96 m Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 156 Freya Roberts 1.66 m Newton Abbot AC 6 6

6 125 Melissa Bonnett 1.48 m South Devon AC 5 5

U15B 1 18 Aiden Keating 2.74 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 122 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 2.23 m South Devon AC 9 9

3 78 Nicholas Ogle 2.02 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

Standing Triple Jump U11B 1 224 Sebby Travers 4.56 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

U13G 1 229 Peyton Fuller 5.90 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 68 Isabelle Drew 5.71 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 14 Isla Halls 5.52 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 58 Amelia Lyons 5.47 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 5 Isabella Brooker 5.27 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

U13B 1 62 Elliott Barrett 5.84 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 19 Elliot Keating 5.82 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 60 Ruben Taylor 5.61 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 30 Lewis Tozer 5.22 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

U15G 1 92 Charlotte Doney 6.04 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 181 Zoe Capel 5.49 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 195 Millie Westwood 5.19 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 125 Melissa Bonnett 4.59 m South Devon AC 7 7

U17G 1 98 Katelyn Milburn 6.61 m Tavistock AC 0 0

2 99 Phoebe Milburn 5.50 m Tavistock AC 0 0

Vertical Jump U10G 1 164 Betsy Cranch 0.39 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 210 Eloise Morley 0.34 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 209 Rose Milford 0.33 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 36 Millie Barrett 0.22 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

U10B 1 103 Fynn Perry 0.41 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 41 Sam Chalk 0.27 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U11G 1 51 Alice Rinagl 0.37 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 151 Molly Roberts 0.34 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

U13B 1 62 Elliott Barrett 0.43 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 199 Taylan Jones 0.41 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 115 Hayden Smyth 0.40 m South Devon AC 8 8

4 94 Freddie Martin 0.38 m Tavistock AC 7 7


